

100847173

EXPRESS MAIL LABEL NO. EE208952100US Date Of Deposit 9/24/98

4-24-98

Docket 105

RECORDATION COVER SHEET

Box Assignments To: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231.

Kindly record the attached original document or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party John L. Freeouf

> There are no additional conveying parties

- 3. Nature of conveyance Assignment Execution Date 9/24/98
- 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed. Interface Studies Inc.

27 East Mountain Katonah, N.Y. 10536

- 2. Name and address of receiving party Interface Studies, Inc. 27 East Mountain Katonah, N.Y. 10536
- 4. Patent Application Number Serial No. Filed Herewith Execution Date 9/24/98
- 6. Number of applications involved - 1 -.
- 7. Total fee \$40.00 Separate check attached

8. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is true copy of original document.

Alvin J. Riddles Reg. No. 17862

signature

PATENT

REEL: 9483 FRAME: 0767

Docket 105

EXPRESS MAIL LABEL NO. EE208952100US Date Of Deposit 9/24/98

Docket 105

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas' I John L. Freeouf County of Westchester

of Katonah and State of New York

have invented certain improvements in

HIGH PHOTON ENERGY RANGE REFLECTED LIGHT CHARACTERIZATION OF SOLIDS

and executed a United States patent application therefor on September 24,1998.

Whereas, Interface Studies, Inc., a corporation of New York, having a place of business at 27 East Mountain, Katonah, New York 10536, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said patent application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor:

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I the above named, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Interface Studies Inc., it's successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said patent application and the said invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States patent application, and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said patent application to Interface Studies, Inc., it's successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that through Interface Studies, Inc. foreign letters patent on said invention may be applied for and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Interface Studies, Inc.

Feelog 9/24/98

RECORDED: 09/24/1998

PATENT **REEL: 9483 FRAME: 0768**